
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows: 
SECTION l . 346.485 (3) and (4) (a) and (c) of the statutes are amended to read: 
346.485 (3) "T^~-.Within 24 hours after observing the violation essurs, the 

school bus operator may deliver the report to a traffic officer of the county or municipal-
ity in which the violation occurred . A report which does not contain all the information 
in sub. (2) shall nevertheless be delivered and shall be maintained by the county or mu-
nicipality for statistical purposes . 

(4) (a) Not an Within 48 hours after receiving a report containing all the infor-
mation in sub. (2), the traffic officer shag may prepare a uniform traffic citation under s. 
345.11 and skaU may personally serve it upon the owner of the vehicle. 

(c) If with reasonable diligence the owner cannot be served under par. (a) or (b) or if 
the owner lives outside of the jurisdiction of the issuing authority, service may be made 
by certified mail addressed to the owner's last-known address . 
SECTION 2. Initial applicability . The treatment of sections 346.485 (3) and (4) (a) and 

(c) of the statutes by this act first applies to violations occurring on the effective date of 
this act (1983) . 
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AN ACT to amend 346.485 (3) and (4) (a) and (c) of the statutes, relating to procedures 
for enforcing violations observed by a school bus operator . 
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